
Power BI Desktop

4,723
162,264

7.6
309.1
33.1

5,213
155,393

10.6
372.5
32.0

4,337
118,520

11.0
444.8
31.4

-9.4%
4.4%

8.9%
36.9%

3.4% 5.5%
-30.5%
-31.3%

-17.0%
-28.2%

94.0%

78.9%
93.7%

Carbon Emissions Metrics Progress Data 
AvailabilityPrevious Year vs BaselineYear on YearBaselinePortfolio

Listed Equity / Corporate Bonds

Financed Emissions (tCO₂e)

Normalised Financed Emissions (tCO₂e/£m Invested)

Weighted Average Carbon Intensity (tCO₂e/$m Sales)

Scope 1+2

Emissions Category

Scope 3
Scope 1+2

Scope 3
Scope 1+2

Issuer(s) in Stewardship Focus List (Climate)

EngagementEngage/Align LCT > Median ITR < 2°C SBT Alignment

100.0% 15.7%83.0% 16.6% 24.1%64.5%

Portfolio Alignment & Engagement

8.0

10.0

12.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

Year

N
or

m
al

is
ed

 F
E

W
A

CI

2022 2023 2024

Normalised Financed Emissions (Scope 1&2) WACI (Scope 1&2)

Emissions Over Time

Information Technology

Materials

Financials Industrials

Consumer Discretiona… Health Care

34.5%

32.2%

10.2% 9.3%

8.6%

4.5%

Consu… Co…

Information Technology Materials Financials Industrials Consumer Discretionary Health Care Consumer Staples Communication Services Utilities

Financed Emissions: Sector Distribution (GICS)

Equity
Fund Asset Class

Single
Fund Manager

Q2 2022
Fund Inception

March 2024
FYE Under Review

LGPS Central Global Sustainable Equity Active Targeted Fund

Please read important information at the end of this report. LGPS Central Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.



Power BI Desktop

Important Information
Please refer to our website for a glossary of terms used in this document. Our entity-level TCFD-compliant climate report can also be found on our website. 

Sources: 
Holdings data from ©2024 Northern Trust Corporation and LGPS Central Limited. 
Engagement data from ©2024 Hermes Equity Ownership Services and LGPS Central Limited. 
All other environmental, social and governance data from 2024 MSCI ESG Research LLC and LGPS Central Limited. Reproduced by permission. 

All information is prepared as of 30 April 2024. 

MSCI Disclaimer

Although LGPS Central Limited’s information providers, including without limitation, MSCI ESG Research LLC and its affiliates (the “ESG Parties”), obtain information (the “Information”) from sources they consider 
reliable, none of the ESG Parties warrants or guarantees the originality, accuracy and/or completeness, of any data herein and expressly disclaim all express or implied warranties, including those of merchantability and 
fitness for a particular purpose. 

The Information may only be used for your internal use, may not be reproduced, or re-disseminated in any form and may not be used as a basis for, or a component of, any financial instruments or products or indices. 
Further, none of the Information can in and of itself be used to determine which securities to buy or sell or when to buy or sell them. None of the ESG Parties shall have any liability for any errors or omissions in 
connection with any data herein, or any liability for any direct, indirect, special, punitive, consequential or any other damages (including lost profits) even if notified of the possibility of such damages.

LGPS Central Disclaimer

This document has been produced by LGPS Central Limited and is intended solely for information purposes. 
 
Any opinions, forecasts or estimates herein constitute a judgement, as at the date of this report, that is subject to change without notice. It does not constitute an offer or an invitation by or on behalf of LGPS Central 
Limited to any person to buy or sell any security. Any reference to past performance is not a guide to the future. 
 
The information and analysis contained in this publication has been compiled or arrived at from sources believed to be reliable, but LGPS Central Limited does not make any representation as to their accuracy or 
completeness and does not accept any liability from loss arising from the use thereof. The opinions and conclusions expressed in this document are solely those of the author.  
 
This document may not be produced, either in whole or part, without the written permission of LGPS Central Limited. 

LGPS Central Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.
Registered in England. Registered No: 10425159.
Registered Office: First Floor, i9 Wolverhampton Interchange, Wolverhampton WV1 1LD


