# **LGPS Central Global Sustainable Equity Active Targeted Fund**



Equity Fund Asset Class	Single Class Fund Manager		Q2 2022 Fund Inception			March 2024 FYE Under Revie	w	
		Carbon Emi	issions Metrics			Progress		Data
		<b>Emissions Category</b>	Portfolio	Previous Year	Baseline	Year on Year	vs Baseline	Availability
isted Equity / Corporate Bonds								
Financed Emissions (tCO <sub>2</sub> e)		Scope 1+2	4,723	5,213	4,337	-9.4%	8.9%	93.7%
		Scope 3	162,264	155,393	118,520	4.4%	36.9%	78.9%
Normalised Financed Emissions (tCO <sub>2</sub> e/£m Invested)	m Invested)	Scope 1+2	7.6	10.6	11.0	-28.2%	-31.3%	
	iii iiivestea)	Scope 3	309.1	372.5	444.8	-17.0%	-30.5%	
Weighted Average Carbon Intensity (tCO	₂e/\$m Sales)	Scope 1+2	33.1	32.0	31.4	3.4%	5.5%	94.0%
	Financed Emissi	ons: Sector Distribution (	GICS)		Por	tfolio Alignmer	nt & Engagement	
Information Technology  34.5%  Materials		Financials	Industrials	Engage/Align Engagemen 83.0% 64.5%		_	Alignm	
				Emissions Over Time  ■ Normalised Financed Emissions (Scope 1&2) ■ WACI (Scope 1&2)				
		10.2%	9.3%	Normalised FE 10.0 10.0				
		Consumer Discretiona Health Care		8.0			31.	
					2022	202	3 202	4
				4.5%		Yea		

## **Important Information**



Please refer to our website for a glossary of terms used in this document. Our entity-level TCFD-compliant climate report can also be found on our website.

#### **Sources:**

Holdings data from ©2024 Northern Trust Corporation and LGPS Central Limited.

Engagement data from ©2024 Hermes Equity Ownership Services and LGPS Central Limited.

All other environmental, social and governance data from 2024 MSCI ESG Research LLC and LGPS Central Limited. Reproduced by permission.

All information is prepared as of 30 April 2024.

#### **MSCI Disclaimer**

Although LGPS Central Limited's information providers, including without limitation, MSCI ESG Research LLC and its affiliates (the "ESG Parties"), obtain information (the "Information") from sources they consider reliable, none of the ESG Parties warrants or guarantees the originality, accuracy and/or completeness, of any data herein and expressly disclaim all express or implied warranties, including those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

The Information may only be used for your internal use, may not be reproduced, or re-disseminated in any form and may not be used as a basis for, or a component of, any financial instruments or products or indices. Further, none of the Information can in and of itself be used to determine which securities to buy or sell or when to buy or sell them. None of the ESG Parties shall have any liability for any errors or omissions in connection with any data herein, or any liability for any direct, indirect, special, punitive, consequential or any other damages (including lost profits) even if notified of the possibility of such damages.

### **LGPS Central Disclaimer**

This document has been produced by LGPS Central Limited and is intended solely for information purposes.

Any opinions, forecasts or estimates herein constitute a judgement, as at the date of this report, that is subject to change without notice. It does not constitute an offer or an invitation by or on behalf of LGPS Central Limited to any person to buy or sell any security. Any reference to past performance is not a guide to the future.

The information and analysis contained in this publication has been compiled or arrived at from sources believed to be reliable, but LGPS Central Limited does not make any representation as to their accuracy or completeness and does not accept any liability from loss arising from the use thereof. The opinions and conclusions expressed in this document are solely those of the author.

This document may not be produced, either in whole or part, without the written permission of LGPS Central Limited.

LGPS Central Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England. Registered No: 10425159. Registered Office: First Floor, i9 Wolverhampton Interchange, Wolverhampton WV1 1LD